TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM347526

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NH3 Service Company		07/08/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	James W. Lipe, Jr., and Shelley K. Lipe, Trustees of the 2014 Lipe Revocable Trust UDT dated July 25, 2014	
Street Address:	53 Corral De Tierra	
City:	Salinas	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	93908	
Entity Type:	TRUST: CALIFORNIA	
Composed Of:	 James W Lipe Jr., UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL Shelley K. Lipe, UNITED STATES, INDIVIDUAL 	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85604141	ROOT ZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8317590902

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8317590900

Email: koren@moncriefhart.com **Correspondent Name:** Koren R. McWilliams, Esq.

Moncrief & Hart, PC, 16 W. Gabilan Stree Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: Salinas, CALIFORNIA 93901

TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 6178.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Koren R. McWilliams
SIGNATURE:	/koren r mcwilliams/
DATE SIGNED:	07/09/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0958**

900330612

source=Trademark Assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0959

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made as of July 8, 2015 (the "Effective Date") between NH3 SERVICE COMPANY, a California corporation, whose address is 945 Johnson Avenue, Salinas, California, 93901 (hereinafter, "Assignor"), and James W. Lipe, Jr., and Shelley K. Lipe, Trustees of the 2014 Lipe Revocable Trust UDT dated July 25, 2014, whose address is 53 Corral De Tierra Rd, Salinas, CA 93908 (hereinafter, "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of, has adopted, used, and is using, the trademark and/or service mark set forth below (the "Mark"), and has filed an application for registration of such Mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO"):

Trademark/Service Mark

Serial Number

ROOT ZONE

85604141

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, interest, and goodwill, in and to the Mark set forth above;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to acquire the entire right, title, and interest, and goodwill, in and to the Mark set forth above;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire that the transfer of the Mark and the USPTO application for registration of Serial Number 85604141 of such Mark be evidenced by a written assignment of the Mark from Assignor to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, AGREED, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and Assignee hereby accepts the assignment from Assignor, as of the Effective Date, all right, title, and interest, in and to the aforementioned Marks, together with the good will of the business in which the Mark is used (or that part of the good will of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark) and the USPTO application for registration thereof.

ASSIGNOR:

NH3 SERVICE COMPANY,

a California corporation

By: U. Lipe, Jr., President/C.E.O.

ASSIGNEE:

James W. Lipe, Jr., Trustee of the 2014 Lipe

Revocable Trust UDT dated July 25, 2014

Shelley K. Lipe, Trustee of the 2014 Lipe Revocable Trust UDT dated July 25, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0960

A notary public or other officer annual flow the court	
document to which this certificate is attached, and not ti	ate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the he truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.
State of California	
County of Monterey)	
- Salar Our To	Sha Stolces, Notary Public, Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer Officer
On O OVIY 2013 before me, 121	The Sigles i Notard Ingle
Date . Lancar And La	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared UUVVW3. VV. LI	R Jr.
	Name(s) of Signer(s)
subscribed to the within instrument and acknow	evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are ledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in is/per/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), oted, executed the instrument.
***************	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
TAGHA STOKES	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Commission # 2083187	
Notary Public - California Monterey County	Signature Taska O'lskees
My Comm. Expires Sep 25, 2018	Signature of Notary Public
	- 3
	•
	•
Place Notary Seal Above	
Though this section is optional, completing this	TIONAL information can deter alteration of the document or storm to an unintended document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document:	Document Date:
Number of Pages: Signer(s) Other Tha	n Named Above:
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s)	
Signer's Name:	Signer's Name:
Groporate Officer — Title(s):	
□ Partner □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General
☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Individual ☐ Attorney in Fact ☐ Guardian or Conservator
□ Alban	
Signer is Representing:	Signer is Representing:

TRADEMARK REEL: 005577 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 07/09/2015